Planning Grant

Preliminary Prorata Need (HUD| Tier 1 ARD ] Bonus Funds (6
Annual Renewal Demand Y o ( (94 %) Tier 2 ARD (6%) ot PPRN)( (3% - HUD
publication) 0 ° Publication)
S 17,708,276 | $ 15,802,180 $ 16,645,779 S 1,062,497 | S 1,062,497 | $ 531,248
Project
. . . Tally of allocated
Applicant Name Project Name Component Allocation SCORE v
TH, PH, RRH, S
HMIS, SSO, Joint
TOTAL
Vietnam Veterans of San Diego Escondido Veterans Apartments PSH 216,986 195 216,986
Interfaith Community Services Path to Permanence Joint 171,402 185 388,388
Alpha Project RRHIII RRH 295,240 185 683,628
St. Vi t de Paul Vill 2015 B
St. Vincent de Paul Village, Inc. pmip":e" et onus RRH 1,518,893 181 2,202,521
County of San Diego MHS S+C 3 PH SRA 117,811 181 2,320,332
Alpha Project for the Homeless Alpha Square PSH 487,484 179 2,807,816
Alpha Project for the Homeless Rapid Rehousing RRH 171,095 173 2,978,911
Crisis House New Journey Joint 369,654 172 3,348,565
County of San Diego MHS Housing Plus Il PH SRA 122,045 170 3,470,610
Volunteers of America Southwest CA Housing First Joint 300,757 168 3,771,367
Volunteers of America Southwest CA Focus on Housing Joint 290,438 166 4,061,805
Alpha Project for the Homeless Rapid Rehousing Il RRH 636,779 165 4,698,584
South Bay Community Services Casa de Luz Joint 251,156 163 4,949,740
Mental Health Systems Inc Next Step - PSH PSH 147,520 162 5,097,260
Solutions TACHS Operations PH - Ops 119,865 162 5,217,125
2015 Renewal MHS- North County Safe 161
Mental Health Systems Inc Haven SH 282,511 5,499,636
Interfaith Community Services, Inc. Rental Assistance Program PH 216,420 161 5,716,056
Crisis House Journey Home RRH 433,203 158 6,149,259
YWCA of San Diego Rapid Re Housing 158
SAN DIEGO HOUSING COMMISSION Program RRH 338,046 6,487,305
156
St. Vincent de Paul Village, Inc. Village Rapid Rehousing Program RRH 653,565 7,140,870
San Diego Housing Commission TACHS Prizm PH - SRA 390,128 155 7,530,998
Interfaith Community Services, Inc. Raymond's Refuge PH 89,337 153 7,620,335
San Diego Housing Commission TACHS Unity Project PH 143,523 150 7,763,858
San Diego Housing Commission SDHC Merged Grant PH - SRA 2,966,848 146 10,730,706
PATH (People Assisting the Homeless) PATH Connections Housing PH - Ops 671,687 142 11,402,393
Interfaith Community Services HOME Now RRH 489,469 142 11,891,862
El Norte Permanent Supportive 142
Community HousingWorks Housing PH 58,943 11,950,805
Door of Hope Rapid Rehousing 140
The Salvation Army, a California corportatiqProgram RRH 341,377 12,292,182
County of San Diego County S+C SRA PH SRA 312,980 135 12,605,162
Community Resource Center Rapid Re-housing Project RRH 231,417 134 12,836,579
. . . 129
SAN DIEGO HOUSING COMMISSION San Diego Rapid Re Housing Program RRH 206,324 13,042,903
128
Catholic Charities, Diocese of San Diego Ninth and F Street Apts. PH 33,053 13,075,956
126
St. Vincent de Paul Village, Inc. Village Rapid Rehousing for Families PH - RRH 700,110 13,776,066
Las Casitas Permanent Supportive 126
Community HousingWorks Housing PH 47,287 13,823,353




123

Home Start Maternity Shelter Program PH 248,145 14,071,498
122
County of San Diego MHS S+C Housing Plus llla PH SRA 72,193 14,143,691
120
SD Housing Commission Rapid Rehousing Program - TAY RRH 624,624 14,768,315
119
Catholic Charities Rachel's Rapid Rehousing Program RRH 121,267 14,889,582
X . i placed
Regional Task Force on the Homeless Inc. |HMIS San Diego County Expansion HMIS 734,003 15,623,585
X . placed
Regional Task Force on the Homeless Inc. |CoC Regional CAHP SSO - CAHP 707,000 16,330,585
County of San Diego County S+C TRA PH - TRA 670,259 120 17,000,844
City of Oceanside Housing TH 145,091 118 17,145,935
St. Vincent de Paul Village, Inc. Boulevard Apartments PH 46,505 117 17,192,440
Pine View Permanent Supportive 114
Community HousingWorks Housing PH 68,074 17,260,514
YMCA of San Diego County Turning Point TH 177,096 101 17,437,610
New Projects (no reallocation)
TACHS / HIP Expansion PSH 32,400 182 17,470,010
VVSD Joint Housing Joint 200,000 159 17,670,010
BONUS PROJECTS
Alpha Project The Lofts PSH 445,031 160 445,031
San Diego Housing Commission Moving Home RRH 617,466 150 1,062,497
Planning Grant
. NA
RTFH - CA CoC Planning Grant 2017 PG 531,248 S 531,248
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